Product information Analysis Conductivity
24 pi_ma-Analysis-conductivity_E V1.00-00
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Accessories for Conductivity Measurement
X
Characteristics
Technical data
Dimensions
Connection diagram
Ordering code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
S9648 - - - - - - -
1. Ausführung/Eingang
2. Ausgang
3. Hilfsspannung
4. Optionen
00 ohne Opt
24 pi_ma-Analysis-conductivity_E V1.00-00
Connection cable
Connection cable A
for 2- and 4-electrode cells at UNICON-LF field case with 8 pole
cable socket and 8 pole cable plug, brass plated, PU-cable
Ordering No. length [m] protection class
SKM8-02 2 IP67
SKM8-05 5 IP67
as before, but plug SS-type, PVC cable
SKM8-02-VA 2 IP67
SKM8-05-VA 5 IP67
Connection cable B
for 2-electrode-cells at UNICON-LF field case with 4 pole angle en-
try socket  acc.  to  DIN EN 175301-803/A and 8 pole cable plug
brass plated, PU-cable
Ordering No. length [m] protection class
SKM4B-02 2 IP65
SKM4B-05 5 IP65
as before, but plug SS-type, PVC cable
SKM4B-02-VA 2 IP65
SKM4B-05-VA 5 IP65
Connection cable D
for 2- and 4-electrode-cells at LF1010/LF9648 with 8 pole cable
socket brass plated and 6 pole pigtail, PU-cable
Ordering No. length [m] protection class
SKM8E-02 2 IP67
SKM8E-05 5 IP67
SKM8E-10 10 IP67
SKM8E-25 25 IP67
as before, but plug SS-type, PVC cable
SKM8E-02-VA 2 IP67
SKM8E-05-VA 5 IP67
SKM8E-10-VA 10 IP67
SKM8E-25-VA 25 IP67
Connection cable E
for  2-electrode-cells  at  LF1010/LF9648  with  4  pole  angle  entry
socket DIN EN 175301-803/A and 6 pole pigtail, PU-cable
Ordering No. length [m] protection class
SKM4E-02 2 IP65
SKM4E-05 5 IP65
SKM4E-10 10 IP65
SKM4E-25 25 IP65
Calibration accessories
Reference solution for calibration (250 ml)
Ordering No. Conductivity [mS/cm] at 25°C
REF-LF-0001 0.147
REF-LF-0010 1.413
REF-LF-0100 12.88
REF-LF-1000 111.8
Reference solution for calibration acc. to USP<645>,
(300 ml)
Ordering No. Conductivity [µS/cm] at 25°C
EC15 15
Precision-thermometer
Ordering No. Measuring range °C
N63802 17.0..35.0
scale solution 0.05 °C
accuracy ±0.1 °C
for further information p.r.t. www.gsg-industrietechnik.com | Phone no.: 0049 931 / 30 40 8-0